00869

CH \$165,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBC BANK (USA)		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMCON EMANATION CONTROL LTD		
Street Address:	360 TERRY FOX DRIVE		
City:	KANATA, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2K 2P5		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2969800	EMCON
Registration Number:	2969801	EMCON
Registration Number:	2893237	EMCON
Registration Number:	2899505	EMCON
Registration Number:	2893238	EMCON
Registration Number:	2899506	EMCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0211

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41198.007			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch			
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch			
Date:	06/01/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=RBC - Emcon Emanation Control Ltd Trademark Release#page1.tif source=RBC - Emcon Emanation Control Ltd Trademark Release#page2.tif source=RBC - Emcon Emanation Control Ltd Trademark Release#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0212

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and entered into as of this 1st day of June, 2011 by RBC BANK (USA) ("Bank") to and in favor of EMCON EMANATION CONTROL LTD ("Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Company executed an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 20, 2011 for the benefit of Bank (the "IP Security Agreement"), to supplement the security interests granted by Company to Bank pursuant to that certain General Security Agreement dated April 20, 2011 by and between Company and Bank (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the security interests granted by Company to Bank under the Security Agreement have terminated and the security interests granted by Company to Bank under the IP Security Agreement have likewise terminated;

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to execute this Release to evidence the termination of the security interests granted by Company under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank does hereby agree that the security interests granted by Company under the IP Security Agreement have been terminated and forever released.

IN FURTHERANCE THEREOF, Bank does hereby agree that the IP Security Agreement shall no longer constitute an encumbrance upon or assignment of the Trademarks referenced in <u>Exhibit A.</u>

[Signatures On Next Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0213 The undersigned have executed this Release effective as of the date and year first above written.

BANK:

RBC BANK (USA), a North Carolina banking corporation

By: Arris And TizeATRICE
Title: VP

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF WAKE

I certify that the following person(s) personally appeared before me this day, each acknowledging
to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:
\mathcal{L}
Date: Nay 26, 2011
V -/
Official Signature of Notary: Lynny Clypelde
Notary's Printed or Typed Name: Rosemany Reynolds, Notary Public
My Commission Expires: April 6, 2012
(Official Seal)

1349981

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Filing Date
EMCON	78231647	2969800	March 29, 2003
EMCON & Design	78231650	2969801	March 29, 2003
EMCON (Service Mark)	78239466	2893237	April 18, 2003
EMCON (Service Mark)	78239433	2899505	April 18, 2003
EMCON (Logo)	78239477	2893238	April 18, 2003
EMCON (Logo)	78239443	2899506	April 18, 2003

1349981

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0215